



EU Declaration of Conformity

We declare under our sole responsibility that the products covered by this declaration comply with the essential requirements of the specified directive(s) and have been assessed on the basis of the listed standard(s).

Manufacturer	Faserplast AG
Description	Beverage kegs
Type(s)	15 L, 30 L, 60 L, 100 L, 150 L, 200 L, 300 L, 500 L

We hereby declare that the above items are suitable for the following purposes:

- Long-term storage (over 6 months) at room temperature or at lower temperatures
- For the following food categories: for all types of food (simulants A, B, and D2)

The product or product group was selected for the designation of the foodstuffs in relation to the food categories specified in EU Regulation No. 10/2011.

Regulations Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Art. 3; Art. 11(5); Art. 15; Art. 17)
 Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (Good Manufacturing Practice – GMP)
 Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and subsequent updates

The above-mentioned material is manufactured using the following raw materials or substances:
POLYETHYLENE (HDPE).

The material POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) does not contain any substances that are subject to restrictions under the aforementioned legislation.

The material POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) does not contain any substances regulated by Regulations (EC) No. 1333/2008 and 1334/2008, as amended (so-called “dual-use” substances).

Tests for compliance with food contact:

Simulant	Condition test
3% acetic acid w/v – Simulant B	10 days at 40 °C (total migration)
10% ethyl alcohol v/v – Simulant A	10 days at 40 °C (total migration)
Refined olive oil – Simulant D2	10 days at 40 °C (total migration)
3% acetic acid w/v – Simulant B	10 days at 60 °C (specific migration)
10% ethyl alcohol v/v – Simulant A	10 days at 60 °C (specific migration)
Refined olive oil – Simulant D2	10 days at 60 °C (specific migration)
50% ethyl alcohol v/v – Simulant D1	10 days at 40 °C (total migration)



Surface/volume ratio used in laboratory tests: 0.9 (dm²/dl). The simulants and test conditions were selected in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, as amended. The limits for overall migration and specific migration to which monomers and/or additives in the material may be subject – including metals and primary aromatic amines as specified in Annex II to Regulation (EU) No. 1245/2020 – are complied with under the above-mentioned conditions of use.

This declaration is supported by analytical tests in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 or by calculations taking into account the content of the substances subject to migration limits. The laboratory tests and/or calculations were carried out on the assumption that 1 kg of food comes into contact with 6 dm² of packaging material.

Non-intentionally added substances (NIAS)

Screening tests and subsequent in-depth analyses were performed on the material using validated software and databases. A risk assessment was carried out for all detected substances in accordance with Art. 19 of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Art. 3 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004. No critical situations were identified with regard to toxicological risks. The corresponding test reports can be provided separately upon request.

This declaration is valid from the date indicated below and becomes invalid if changes are made to the production/formulation of the material or if the legal references change, requiring a new conformity assessment.

Based on the declarations issued by the raw material suppliers and the tests carried out on our finished products (test report reference CS-2123_FPM_FDC_24_1/4 dated November 11, 2024), the absence of the following substances is declared:

- PFAS
- BPA
- Phthalates
- Mineral oils

Place and date Rickenbach, 21.01.2026 **Signature/Name/Position**

Marc Beck
CEO